

M.A.C.C. NO 120 OF 2025.(120 OF 2025)

Present : Sri Rohan Sinha J.O.Code No.WB 00883

CNR: WBDDOI-001846-2025.

06

29-04-2026

P.O. is on leave for casting vote of W.B.L Assembly Election of 2026..

Today is fixed for W.O by the OP/Owner and O.P. Ins.

Both parties are absent without taking any steps.

As per resolution of the Local Bar Association no adverse order passed to day.

Hence, the Case is adjourned.

Fix.15-07-2026 for W.O by the OP/Owner and O.P. Ins.

Additional Dist. Judge, 1st Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.